However, existing accreditations shall 

remain valid until its expiration or revocation by the PSE. 

Accredited firms with five (5)-year validity shall still be 

required to submit to the PSE an annual report (SEC 

Form AC-AR) including the required information within 

one hundred five (105) days from fiscal year-end or 

simultaneous with the submission to the SEC. 

(PSE Memorandum CN No. 2019-28, dated 3 June 2019) 

Glossary 

AO – Administrative Order 

DICT – Department of Information and 
Communications Technology 

DOE – Department of Energy